211118 REV F  ECO 17997
Compact Outdoor
Solid State Power Amplifiers
100W Ka-Band
1 OF 5
FEATURES
• Compact size and weight
• CE Compliance Tested

100W Ka-Band
5 OF 5
Part Number Configuration
HPA
Example: A standalone 100W Ka-Band (30.0 - 31.0 GHz) Compact Outdoor SSPA with
optional MS-Connector covers is part number: HPAA2100ACXXXMXG.
Package
C = Standard Compact Outdoor
System Configuration
X = Standalone
Refer to the following specification sheets:
• 203581 for Redundant Systems;
• 203582 for Phase Combined Systems.
A 2     C  X    G
Block Up Converter
B = BUC Custom
M = Internal Reference ZBUC
P = External Reference ZBUC
X = None
Frequency Sub Band
Ka-Band
A1 - 30.00 - 31.00 GHz
B1 - 29.00 - 30.00 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC.
Power Level
(in Watts)
Ka-Band
100
Band
A = Ka-Band
Configuration Modifier 1
X = Standard
K = 110 VAC Option
Configuration Modifier 2
X = Standard
M = MS-Connector Covers
Configuration Modifier 3
X = Standard
A = Side-mount AC Input,
 Location ‘A’
C1 = Side-mount AC Input,
 Location ‘B’
1 Unavailable in system configurations.
GaN Designator
G = GaN Device
Use and Disclosure of Data
The information contained herein is classified as EAR99 under the U.S. Export Administration Regulations. Export, re-export or diversion